NEW YORK CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR

> JR——

TO: COMMUNITY SCHOOL- BOARD PRESIDENTS, ALL SUPERINTENDBNTS, ‘
EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS AND HEADS OF OFFICES 1

FROM: - JOSEPH A. FERNANDEZ, CHMCELLG'{ 4&“’!@7

SUBJECT: SCHEDULED CLOSINGS OF DISTRICT AND CENTRAL HEADDUARTERS'
OFFICES FOR SCHOOL YEAR 1990-91 . . BT

All district and central headquarters offxces of the Board of
Education will be closed on the-dates -listed below. - These dates are among
those included in the Brief Calendar for 1990-91 adopted by the Board of .
Education. Except for "prevailing wage rate -employees? subJect o Sectxon 220
of the New York State Labor Law, absence of per annum, per diem, houtly e
non-competitive and monthly salaried employees of the admmstratwe staff and
headquarters pedagogical personnel -scheduled to work on these: ”
excused without loss of pay and without charge- to annual leave

July 4, Wednesday. . . + .'
~Septenbet - 3' mrldéy o & ‘o o o“oi :A‘:
September ' 20, Thursday and . . .
September .21, Friday - -

October 8 Monday . . . .. .. Colutbus Day

November 6, 'mésday e« i + i s+ Election Day '_
November 12, Monday . + + o o« Veterans Day
November 22,'Thursday and . . . . 'rhanksgwmg Hoh.day
November 23, Friday 8
December 24, Monday and . « « 4+ o Gmtistnas";ao,;iday
December 25, Tuesday SN
December 31, Monday and . . . \ New Year's Holiday
January 1, Tuesday . : : SREECES L
January 21, Monday . .« + . o o Dr. Martin‘Luéher
February - 11, Monéay c e s Lincoln's TBitthday
February 18, Monday « « « ¢« o o Washingto‘n"s .
' Birthday |
March 29, Friday . . . . . . . Good Friday
May 27, Monday . . . . . . . Memorial Day
NOTE: June 6, Thursday . . . . . . Anniversary Day

Only Brooklyn and Queens district offices will be closed on
Thursday, June 6, 1991. All central headquarters offices .
in the five boroughs will be open as will d:.stnct offices -
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